
 

1 

DESIST AND REFRAIN ORDER PURSUANT TO CALIFORNIA FINANCIAL CODE SECTION 22712 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

St
at

e 
of

 C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 - 

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f B
us

in
es

s O
ve

rs
ig

ht
 

MARY ANN SMITH  
Deputy Commissioner 
SEAN M. ROONEY 
Assistant Chief Counsel 
SOPHIA C. KIM (CA BAR NO. 265649) 
Corporations Counsel  
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT 
320 West 4th Street, Suite 750 
Los Angeles, California 90013 
Telephone: (213) 576-7594  
Facsimile: (213) 576-7181 
  

  
 

Attorneys for Complainant 

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT 

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

 

In the Matter of THE COMMISSIONER OF 
BUSINESS OVERSIGHT OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA, 
 
  Complainant, 
 
 vs. 
 
International Lending Network, Inc.; and 
Raymond Dellovo, Jr.  
 
                        Respondents. 

 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

DESIST AND REFRAIN ORDER PURSUANT 
TO CALIFORNIA FINANCIAL CODE 
SECTION 22712 

 

 

The California Commissioner of Business Oversight (“Commissioner”), is informed and 

believes, and based on such information and belief, finds as follows: 

I. 

FACTUAL BACKGROUND 

1. International Lending Network, Inc. (“ILN”) is corporation incorporated on or around 

July 3, 2012, in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts with business address located at 63 Woodside 

Rd., Medford, Massachusetts 02155.  The description as stated in the Articles of Organization by the 



 

2 

DESIST AND REFRAIN ORDER PURSUANT TO CALIFORNIA FINANCIAL CODE SECTION 22712 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

St
at

e 
of

 C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 - 

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f B
us

in
es

s O
ve

rs
ig

ht
 

incorporator, Raymond Dellovo, Jr., of the type of business in which ILN intends to engage is 

“Placement of financing for commercial real estate and business transactions.”      

2. At all relevant times herein, Raymond Dellovo, Jr. (“Dellovo”) is the president of ILN 

with business address located at 63 Woodside Rd., Medford, Massachusetts 02155.   

3. ILN operates a website at www.ILNworldwide.com.  The website states that ILN is a  

“Commercial Capital & Consulting Company for real estate and business transactions.  Financing is 

considered for projects from $100,000.00 to $20,000,000.00.”   

4. In or around July, 2013, ILN engaged in the business of making or brokering a 

commercial loan for at least one California resident represented by a California licensed real estate 

agent.  ILN offered and/or brokered the loan based on a written letter of intent (“LOI”) to refinance a 

skilled nursing facility in Sacramento, California.   

5. The LOI stated that ILN had completed a review of the transaction and was interested 

in providing funding for the project, which met the qualifications of ILN’s investor.  The LOI 

included the investor’s proposed financing and terms, including loan amount, loan term, interest rate, 

and closing points.  The LOI also stated, “$15,000.00 is due and payable to ILN upon the Client’s 

acceptance of this Agreement. This Fee is 100% refundable if ILN’s Investor is not interested in 

moving forward with this transaction.  This fee is also credited toward ILN’s closing points at 

closing.  The Fee shall be earned for the following stages of ILN’s performance: . . . All 

communications, conferences, and negotiation of terms with the Investor if necessary[;] Obtaining, 

negotiating, and presenting the Investor’s Letter of Interest & Term Sheet[;] Obtaining, negotiating, 

and presenting the Investor’s Letter of Commitment.”   

6. On or around July 2, 2013, the California resident made a payment of the fee of 

$15,000 to ILN via wire transfer.    

7. After the wire transfer was made, it was discovered that neither ILN nor Dellovo was 

licensed by the Commissioner authorizing them to engage in the business of a finance lender or 

broker under the California Finance Lenders Law.   

8. In or around August, 2013, Dellovo explained in an email directed to the California 

real estate agent, “I am a commercial mortgage broker, and licensing for commercial mortgage 

http://www.ilnworldwide.com/


 

3 

DESIST AND REFRAIN ORDER PURSUANT TO CALIFORNIA FINANCIAL CODE SECTION 22712 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

St
at

e 
of

 C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 - 

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f B
us

in
es

s O
ve

rs
ig

ht
 

brokers is not required in California . . . .” 

9. Neither Dellovo nor ILN is exempt from the licensing requirements of California 

Financial Code section 22100. 

II. 

DESIST AND REFRAIN ORDER 

The Department of Business Oversight, through the Commissioner of Business Oversight, is 

vested with the authority to license and regulate finance lenders and brokers in the State of California 

pursuant to the California Finance Lenders Law (California Financial Code sections 22000 et seq.).  

California Financial Code section 22100, subdivision (a), provides, “No person shall engage 

in the business of a finance lender or broker without obtaining a license from the commissioner.”  

California Financial Code section 22712 provides in pertinent part:  

Whenever, in the opinion of the commissioner, any person is engaged in 
the business as a broker or finance lender, or a mortgage loan originator, 
as defined in this division, without a license from the commissioner, or 
any licensee is violating any provision of this division, the commissioner 
may order that person or licensee to desist and to refrain from engaging in 
the business or further violating this division. If, within 30 days after the 
order is served, a written request for a hearing is filed and no hearing is 
held within 30 days thereafter, the order is rescinded . . . . 
 
 

NOW, BASED UPON THE FOREGOING, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, under the 

provisions of California Financial Code section 22712 that International Lending Network, Inc. and 

Raymond Dellovo, Jr. immediately desist and refrain from engaging in the business of a finance 

lender or broker without having first obtained a license from the Commissioner in violation of 

California Financial Code section 22100.     

Dated: October 22, 2013 
Los Angeles, California 

                           
                          

                 
                                    

JAN LYNN OWEN  
Commissioner of Business Oversight 

 

           _____________________________ 
              

                                                               
   

By:
MARY ANN SMITH 
Deputy Commissioner 


	vs.
	FACTUAL BACKGROUND
	DESIST AND REFRAIN ORDER
	Dated: October 22, 2013
	Los Angeles, California
	JAN LYNN OWEN
	Commissioner of Business Oversight




Accessibility Report


		Filename: 

		InternationalLendingNetwork_dr.pdf




		Report created by: 

		

		Organization: 

		




[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]


Summary


The checker found no problems in this document.


		Needs manual check: 2

		Passed manually: 0

		Failed manually: 0

		Skipped: 0

		Passed: 30

		Failed: 0




Detailed Report


		Document



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set

		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF

		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF

		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order

		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified

		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar

		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents

		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast

		Page Content



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged

		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged

		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order

		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided

		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged

		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker

		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts

		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses

		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive

		Forms



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged

		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description

		Alternate Text



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text

		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read

		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content

		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation

		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text

		Tables



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot

		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR

		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers

		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column

		Summary		Passed		Tables must have a summary

		Lists



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L

		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI

		Headings



		Rule Name		Status		Description

		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting






Back to Top


