Į.	
1	MARY ANN SMITH
2	Deputy Commissioner SEAN M. ROONEY Assistant Chief Council
3	Assistant Chief Counsel SOPHIA C. KIM (CA BAR NO. 265649)
4	Corporations Counsel DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT 320 West 4 th Street, Suite 750
5	Los Angeles, California 90013
6	Telephone: (213) 576-7594 Facsimile: (213) 576-7181
7	Attorneys for Complainant
8	
9	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT
10	OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
11	
12	In the Matter of THE COMMISSIONER OF) DESIST AND REFRAIN ORDER PURSUANT BUSINESS OVERSIGHT OF THE STATE OF) TO CALIFORNIA FINANCIAL CODE
13	CALIFORNIA,) SECTION 22712
14	Complainant,)
15) vs.)
16)
17	International Lending Network, Inc.; and) Raymond Dellovo, Jr.)
18) Respondents.)
19	
20	
21	
22	The California Commissioner of Business Oversight ("Commissioner"), is informed and
23	believes, and based on such information and belief, finds as follows:
24	I.
25	FACTUAL BACKGROUND
26	1. International Lending Network, Inc. ("ILN") is corporation incorporated on or around
27	July 3, 2012, in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts with business address located at 63 Woodside
28	Rd., Medford, Massachusetts 02155. The description as stated in the Articles of Organization by the

incorporator, Raymond Dellovo, Jr., of the type of business in which ILN intends to engage is "Placement of financing for commercial real estate and business transactions."

- 2. At all relevant times herein, Raymond Dellovo, Jr. ("Dellovo") is the president of ILN with business address located at 63 Woodside Rd., Medford, Massachusetts 02155.
- 3. ILN operates a website at www.ILNworldwide.com. The website states that ILN is a "Commercial Capital & Consulting Company for real estate and business transactions. Financing is considered for projects from \$100,000.00 to \$20,000,000.00."
- 4. In or around July, 2013, ILN engaged in the business of making or brokering a commercial loan for at least one California resident represented by a California licensed real estate agent. ILN offered and/or brokered the loan based on a written letter of intent ("LOI") to refinance a skilled nursing facility in Sacramento, California.
- 5. The LOI stated that ILN had completed a review of the transaction and was interested in providing funding for the project, which met the qualifications of ILN's investor. The LOI included the investor's proposed financing and terms, including loan amount, loan term, interest rate, and closing points. The LOI also stated, "\$15,000.00 is due and payable to ILN upon the Client's acceptance of this Agreement. This Fee is 100% refundable if ILN's Investor is not interested in moving forward with this transaction. This fee is also credited toward ILN's closing points at closing. The Fee shall be earned for the following stages of ILN's performance: . . . All communications, conferences, and negotiation of terms with the Investor if necessary[;] Obtaining, negotiating, and presenting the Investor's Letter of Interest & Term Sheet[;] Obtaining, negotiating, and presenting the Investor's Letter of Commitment."
- 6. On or around July 2, 2013, the California resident made a payment of the fee of \$15,000 to ILN via wire transfer.
- 7. After the wire transfer was made, it was discovered that neither ILN nor Dellovo was licensed by the Commissioner authorizing them to engage in the business of a finance lender or broker under the California Finance Lenders Law.
- 8. In or around August, 2013, Dellovo explained in an email directed to the California real estate agent, "I am a commercial mortgage broker, and licensing for commercial mortgage

1

2	9. Neither Dellovo nor ILN is exempt from the licensing requirements of California
3	Financial Code section 22100.
4	II.
5	DESIST AND REFRAIN ORDER
6	The Department of Business Oversight, through the Commissioner of Business Oversight, is
7	vested with the authority to license and regulate finance lenders and brokers in the State of California
8	pursuant to the California Finance Lenders Law (California Financial Code sections 22000 et seq.).
9	California Financial Code section 22100, subdivision (a), provides, "No person shall engage
10	in the business of a finance lender or broker without obtaining a license from the commissioner."
11	California Financial Code section 22712 provides in pertinent part:
12	Whenever, in the opinion of the commissioner, any person is engaged in
13	the business as a broker or finance lender, or a mortgage loan originator, as defined in this division, without a license from the commissioner, or
14	any licensee is violating any provision of this division, the commissioner may order that person or licensee to desist and to refrain from engaging in
15	the business or further violating this division. If, within 30 days after the
16	order is served, a written request for a hearing is filed and no hearing is held within 30 days thereafter, the order is rescinded
17	
18	NOW, BASED UPON THE FOREGOING, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, under the
19	provisions of California Financial Code section 22712 that International Lending Network, Inc. and
20	Raymond Dellovo, Jr. immediately desist and refrain from engaging in the business of a finance
21	lender or broker without having first obtained a license from the Commissioner in violation of
22	California Financial Code section 22100.
23	Dated: October 22, 2013
24	Los Angeles, California JAN LYNN OWEN
25	Commissioner of Business Oversight
26	By:
27	MARY ANN SMITH
28	Deputy Commissioner

brokers is not required in California "